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       September 15, 2020 
 
 
Keith Bolek 
KBolek@odonoghuelaw.com 
O’Donoghue & O’Donoghue 
5301 Wisconsin Ave., NW, Suite 800 
Washington, D.C. 20015 
 
Richard Brook 
Meyer, Suozzi, English & Klein, P.C. 
1350 Broadway, Suite 501 
P.O. Box 822 
New York, NY 10018 
rbrook@msek.com  
 

Zachary Fasman 
zacharyfasman@hotmail.com  
 
Max Sicherman 
msicherman@nabetlocal11.org 
 
Elizabeth Tursell 
Beth.Tursell@nlrb.gov 
Associate to the General Counsel 
National Labor Relations Board 
1015 Half Street, SE 
Washington, DC 20570

 
 Re:  CNN America, Inc. 

Cases 05-CA-031828, et al. 
 
 Dear Counsels and Representatives: 
 
 As you know, on January 10, 2020, the parties in this matter executed a Mediated 
Compliance Settlement Agreement. At that time, the Board administratively remanded this 
matter to the Region to effectuate the terms of the settlement agreement.  This letter is to confirm 
that this case, including the remand from the United States Court of Appeals for the District of 
Columbia Circuit, is no longer pending before the Board.   
 
      Very truly yours, 
 
 
      /s/ Farah Z. Qureshi 
      Deputy Executive Secretary 
 
 
 
 
cc: Roxanne Rothschild  Roxanne.Rothschild@nlrb.gov   
 Peter Hurtgen  phurtgen41@gmail.com   
 Sean Marshall  Sean.Marshall@nlrb.gov 
 Emily Hunt  Emily.Hunt@nlrb.gov 
 Lisa Reeves  Lisa.Reeves@turner.com 
 David Vigilante David.Vigilante@turner.com 
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